

Press Release

Brunel nominates Graeme Maude as COO

Amsterdam, 30 April 2020

Brunel International N.V. ("Brunel") today announced its intention to nominate Graeme Maude for appointment as Chief Operating Officer, starting 1 July 2020.

The Supervisory Board will nominate Graeme Maude for a period of four years at the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders to be held on 29 June 2020.

Aat Schouwenaar, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Brunel

"To drive the diversification and growth strategy and to invest in our future capabilities, we have decided to extend the Board of Directors with a COO. We have now reached agreement with Graeme Maude to join us on July 1st, 2020 as the COO of Brunel. With his unique experience in professional staffing, global staffing and many acquisition and improvement projects, Graeme will add crucial execution power to Brunel. In his role as COO, Graeme will take responsibility for critical strategic diversification and optimization projects, and the regional directors for the America's and Belgium will report to him."

Jilko Andringa, CEO of Brunel

"Peter and I are pleased to welcome Graeme in our team and look forward to the synergy this will bring for Brunel. I am convinced that with the arrival of Graeme, we can accelerate the execution of our strategy."

Graeme Maude

Graeme Maude was born in 1967 and has British nationality. Graeme Maude has held various national and international senior positions with leading players in the market, most recently with RGF Staffing (part of Recruit Holdings) as Chief Operating Officer. Before joining RGF, he worked for 8 years at a professional staffing company, lastly as managing director. Graeme Maude started his career at Deloitte, earning his title as a chartered accountant in 1993.



Not for publication	

For further information:

Jilko Andringa CEO Brunel International N.V. tel.: +31(0)20 312 50 81 Peter de Laat CFO Brunel International N.V. tel.: +31(0)20 312 50 81

Brunel International N.V. is an international service provider specialising in the flexible deployment of knowledge and capacity in the fields of Engineering, Oil & Gas, Aerospace, Automotive, ICT, Finance, Legal and Insurance & Banking. Services are provided in the form of Project Management, Secondment and Consultancy. Incorporated in 1975, Brunel has since become a global company with over 12,900 employees and annual revenue of EUR 1.0 billion (2019). The company is listed at Euronext Amsterdam N.V. For more information on Brunel International N.V. visit our website www.brunelinternational.net.

Financial Calendar

14 May 2020 Annual general meeting of shareholders

31 July 2020 Publication half-year 2020 results

30 October 2020 Trading update for the third quarter 2020

Certain statements in this document concern prognoses about the future financial condition and the results of operations of Brunel International N.V. as well as plans and objectives. Obviously, such prognoses involve risks and a degree of uncertainty since they concern future events and depend on circumstances that will apply then. Many factors may contribute to the actual results and developments differing from the prognoses made in this document. These factors include general economic conditions, a shortage on the job market, changes in the demand for (flexible) personnel, changes in employment legislation, future currency and interest fluctuations, future takeovers, acquisitions and disposals and the rate of technological developments. These prognoses therefore apply only on the date on which the document was compiled.